

FMAT-347 of 2024

**27.09.2024
Item no.8
Court No.50**

**SK. Usman
Vs.
Santosh Kumar Kahar & Ors.**

Salma Sultana Shah
Sani Hossain

.....Appellant

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that she will remove the defect as stated in the office report in course of this week by 30th September, 2024.

Perused the office report dated 26.09.24.

It transpires from the office report that preamble of the instant memo of appeal is bereft of the name of the Presiding Judge of the learned Trial Court.

In view of the submission made before this Court, it appears that the name of the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), 10th Court at Alipore, 24-Parganas (South) is not present for the instant memo of appeal.

Hence, the learned advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to remove the said defect as indicated hereinabove by 30th September, 2024 positively.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**