

11-12-2024
Item no.13
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FMAT No.347 of 2024

Sk. Usman

-vs-

Santosh Kumar Kahar & Ors.

with

CAN No.1 of 2024

1. None appears for the parties at the time of call.
2. Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

[Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J]

[Partha Sarathi Sen, J]