

AD-17
Ct No.16
12.12.2024
(SSS)

FMAT 347 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Sk. Usman
Vs.
Santosh Kumar Kahar and Ors.

Ms. Gargi Roy,
Ms. Salma Sultan Shah, Adv.
.....For the Appellant.

1. Let the matter go out of the list with liberty to the parties to mention the matter before the appropriate bench having determination.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)