

**1601
2025**

THURSDAY

Court : 08
Item : DL-87
Matter : FMAT
Status : OoL
Bench ID : 266048
Transcriber : NANDY

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**FMAT 347 OF 2024
CAN 1 OF 2024**

SK. USMAN

Vs.

SANTOSH KUMAR KAPUR & ORS.

1. An accommodation is sought that the learned Advocate-on-record of the appellant is indisposed.
2. Let the matter go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(HARISH TANDON, J.)

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J)

