

March 10, 2025
Sl. No.41
Court No.16
s.biswas

FMA 233 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Sk. Usman
vs.
Santosh Kumar Kahar and others

Mr. Srijan Hansda

... for the appellant

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the
appellant, let the matter stand adjourned for the
day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)