

AD- 35
Ct No.16
07.04.2025
(SSS)

FMA 233 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2024

Sk. Usman
Vs.
Santosh Kumar Kahar and Ors.

Ms. Salma S. Shah
...For the Appellant.

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that track reports regarding service on all the respondents is not yet complete.
2. Accordingly, we adjourn the matter till April 21, 2025, when it will be listed next under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)