

FMA-233 of 2025

16.12.2025

Item no.12

Court No.50

Sk. Usman

VS

Santosh Kumar Kahar & Ors.

Ld. Advocate Salama Sultana Saha appears for appellant.

From the report of the S.O, FMA section, it appears that respondent no. 1 -7, requisites have been filed by speed on 26.11.2025 which is out of time but, there is no legal bar or impediment to accepting the same. Therefore, it is accepted.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant prays for four weeks time to comply the necessary order.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)