

19.05.2026
Ct. No. 50
Item No.10

FMA 233 of 2025

**SK. USMAN
VS
SANTOSH KUMAR KAHAR & ORS.**

None appears for the appellant at the time of call.

Perused the office note dated 15.05.2026.

It appears therefrom that notice upon the respondent no. 3 could not be effected.

Accordingly, learned advocate for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 3 by Speed Post with A/D at the correct and complete address within two weeks after the ensuing summer vacation.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta